L
0.16
0.47
1.47
1.68
4.48
4.48
1.68

BS1	Series
www.hikelok.com	121
How to Order
Series Inlet Type Inlet Size Outlet
Type
Outlet
Size
Body  Material
Same as
inlet type and
inlet size
If outlet and
inlet are the
same, eliminate
the outlet
designator Alloy 400
Alloy 20
Alloy 600
Alloy 825
Alloy C276
Duplex 2507
Steel
Male BSPP
Nut + Gasket+
Fractional Bulge Nipple
Pipe Socket Weld
Pipe Buttt Weld
FNPT Female NPT
NPT Male NPT
FBT Female BSPT
MBT Male BSPT
FMS Female ISO 261
MS Male ISO 261
FBP Female BSPP
MBP
F Fractional
Tube Fitting
M Metric Tube Fitting
UGF
UGM Nut + Gasket+
Metric Bulge Nipple
MSW Metric Tube
Socket Weld
FBW Fractional Tube
Butt Weld
MBW Metric Tube
Butt Weld
PSW
PBW
Hikelok
Solution	Provider	For	Fluid	Systems
Rometec srl - www.rometec.it - info@rometec.it - Rometec srl - www.rometec.it - info@rometec.it
Rometec srl - www.rometec.it - info@rometec.it - Rometec srl - www.rometec.it - info@rometec.it
CV4-FNPT4-
CV
CV4-FNPT8-
CV4-NPT4-
CV4-NPT8-
CV4-FBT4-
CV4-MBT4-
0.35
1.20
0.35
1.20
0.35
2.41 (61.2)
3.71 (94.2)
1.62 (41.1)
2.28 (57.9)
2.54 (64.5)
1.62 (41.1)

Basic Ordering
Number
How to Order
Same as
inlet type and
inlet size
If outlet and
inlet are the
same, eliminate
the outlet
designator
Female NPT
Male NPT
Female BSPT
Male BSPT
Female ISO 261
Male ISO 261
Female BSPP
Male BSPP
Fluorocarbon
FKMV
Buna NB
Ethylene
propyleneE
NeopreneN
KalrezZ
Alloy 400
Alloy 20
Alloy 600
Alloy 825
Alloy C276
Duplex 2507
Brass
1/4 Female NPT
1/2 Female NPT
1/4 Male NPT
1/2 Male NPT
1/4 Female BSPT
1/4 Male BSPT
Series Inlet Type Inlet Size Outlet
Type
Outlet
Size
Body  Material
Seal
Material
Cracking
Pressure
Hikelok
Solution	Provider	For	Fluid	Systems
Hikelok
Rometec srl - www.rometec.it - info@rometec.it - Rometec srl - www.rometec.it - info@rometec.it
Rometec srl - www.rometec.it - info@rometec.it - Rometec srl - www.rometec.it - info@rometec.it
CV5-FNPT4-
CV5-NPT4-
CV5-NPT8-
CV5-MBT4-
CV5-MBT8-
0.35
1.20
0.35
1.20
0.35
2.98 (75.7)
1.62 (41.1)
2.56 (65.0)
1.62 (41.1)
2.56 (65.0)
3/4 (19.05)
9/16 (14.29)
7/8 (22.23)

Basic Ordering
Number
How to Order
1/4 Female NPT
1/4 Male NPT
1/2 Male NPT
1/2 Male BSPT
1/4 Male BSPT
Same as
inlet type and
inlet size
If outlet and
inlet are the
same, eliminate
the outlet
designator
Female NPT
Male NPT
Female BSPT
Male BSPT
Female ISO 261
Male ISO 261
Female BSPP
Male BSPP
Fluorocarbon
FKMV
Buna NB
Ethylene
propyleneE
NeopreneN
KalrezZ
Alloy 400
Alloy 20
Alloy 600
Alloy 825
Alloy C276
Duplex 2507
Brass
Series Inlet Type Inlet Size Outlet
Type
Outlet
Size
Body  Material
Seal
Material
Cracking
Pressure
Hikelok
Solution	Provider	For	Fluid	Systems
Hikelok
Regolabile
Rometec srl - www.rometec.it - info@rometec.it - Rometec srl - www.rometec.it - info@rometec.it
Rometec srl - www.rometec.it - info@rometec.it - Rometec srl - www.rometec.it - info@rometec.it
A
B (Hex)
F
M
31650VM6F4CV6
1/8 in.
1/4 in.
3/8 in. or 6 mm
1/2 in. or 8 mm
2
4
6
8
CV6
GFS
3 to 50 psig 50
50 to 150 psig 150
150 to 350 psig 350

6 mm Hikelok
8 mm Hikelok
How to Order
Fractional
Tube Fitting
Metric Tube Fitting
Male GFS Fitting
Alloy 400
Alloy 20
Alloy 600
Alloy 825
Alloy C276
Duplex 2507
Brass
Same as
inlet type and
inlet size
If outlet and
inlet are the
same, eliminate
the outlet
designator
Series Inlet Type Inlet Size Outlet
Type
Outlet
Size
Body  Material
Seal
Material
Cracking
Pressure
Fluorocarbon
FKMV
Buna NB
Ethylene
propyleneE
NeopreneN
KalrezZ
Hikelok
Solution	Provider	For	Fluid	Systems
Hikelok
Rometec srl - www.rometec.it - info@rometec.it - Rometec srl - www.rometec.it - info@rometec.it
Rometec srl - www.rometec.it - info@rometec.it - Rometec srl - www.rometec.it - info@rometec.it
B (Hex)
A
CV
0.55
1.24 (31.5)0.70
0.55
0.70
0.55
0.70
1.80 (45.7)
1.96 (49.8)
2.06 (53.8)
7/8 (22.23)
7/8 (22.23)
1 (25.4)
CV7-FBW4-
CV7-FBW6-
CV7-FBW8-
CV7-MBW6-
CV7-GFS4-
CV7-GFS8-
CV7-F4-
CV7-M6-
A B
F
M
316LVM6F4CV7
1/8 in.